negligently performing duties within the scope of employment. 

ARTICLE 20 - MEDICAL BENEFITS 

20.1. Effective January 1, 2025, the County’s contribution and allocation for medical, dental, 
vision and life insurance shall be up to a maximum of One Thousand One Hundred Fifty 
Dollars ($1,150.00) per month.  

20.2. Effective January 1, 2026, the County’s contribution and allocation for medical, dental, 

vision and life insurance shall be up to a maximum of Twelve Hundred Dollars ($1,200.00) 
per month.  

A. UEBT (Plan A6) (medical), Washington Teamsters Welfare Trust (Plan EXT)